PHM
Din-rail switching mode power supply
Series Manual
Model AC Input DC Output Output Port Batt.Charger Ripple Weight Dimensions
Specifications
PHM21-138-A
PHM35-138-A
PHM48-138-A
PHM76-138-A
PHM48-276-B
PHM76-276-B
AC 100~240V
  50/60Hz
13.8V,1.0A 1.55kg
1.56kg
1.60kg
1.65kg
1.60kg
1.65kg
13.8V,2.0A
13.8V,3.0A
13.8V,5.0A
27.6V,1.5A
27.6V,2.5A
1
1
2
2
3
3
500mA
500mA
500mA
500mA
250mA
250mA
120mV
120mV
120mV
120mV
150mV
150mV
280×210×80mm
Features
1. This product is a  multi-purpose switching mode DC power supply,
    can be used to access control, security  power supply.
2. Wide input voltage applied to the global power system.
3.  Limit current battery chargers and battery
    discharge protection and effective low voltage battery protection.
4. UPS function: when the battery power and zero-time call
    automatically switches to keep system stable power supply.
5. A charge of input and output status indicator LED (can be external LED) .
6. Complete failure of protection: over load, over voltage, over
    temperature, output  short circuit, charging short circuit, reverse battery
    protection and so on.
7.  Easy to use and install.
Wiring Diagram
L
N
E
External LED :VF=3-6V
  I F=10-30mA
L N E
Load
Load
Load
Battery+
-
+
-
+
-
+
-
DC Out
LED
AC
Main LED
Charge
LED
+
-
++
--